


SUNBURY
| OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

Tah wmp‘ewdby persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area, The proper
odmimtution of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

- HOME ADDRESS:. . Biver Rd., R.H. 1fosl, New Westuinster, BC
REGISTRATION NUMBER.. 05462 Ry Made. . AGR:
OCCUPATION: . Fishersan

ﬁfmhﬁmw”muﬁmm:mmnnder what name and whe;ﬁer camed on by yourself or in
m anyone; if partnership, give partner’s name.)

EMPLOYER: . Myself ..
'MARRIED? No

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:. oo e e

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: ===

AGE OF CHILDREN : ===

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION -__ﬁnmmm&a.-.ﬂkmr,..ﬂ&“..,.S.unhm:;:.,ﬂ.‘aa.__,

_ pistrict of Hew Westminster  (House lo. 1083, River BAL,3

. PRV

2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER TMPROVEMENTS . Blght-roon dwelling bBouse, . .
WMWMt&M,EmuLJMuE.ZQ}uQAEQMM es
bath house, boat house.-l small brooder house

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are).$LUC. on. drelling . houss

Prudential Fire Ins, CO, Poliey &t home .

4 TAXES (Amount and where payable).. $40.82 for 1941. Fayable. a% Dalisa .

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed).. KOD& .

[— s o s S Al S s A T B e Ve e e b S e A B

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state). Myselfat present, EXPeCSH to

lease the land to Nr. Hammer , Hewu Hestuinster, when 1. Jleave.

el S S S et e e b i e s . — i iy o i

¢ e e et ———




b ]

7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS Jand registry office in lew ,‘titﬂ‘i&_:
ster
8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: Hone

9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN_blagk curranis  sirambervies  frujt

trees

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:.. . See page 1

2 LANDLORD’'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Iyselfl

3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:

4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:

5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)

6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: Sge clause 9

L4

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:. .

-

~Household furniture, carpenter tools, farnm tools, four fishing mets,

~4n. the house on Biver Rd., Nep Hestninster, S5C, Key will be left
~ib.osre of party who

v‘\q\'\ gaa Liabing boat, Pealumer
S -in sustody

expect to rent the house when 1 leave.

ity o

2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS. 1 _dog, £ qats

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.. . Naone




4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: None

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

ERnpee TS ———————————e———— L B S A

6 MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any ofthese debts assigned and if so, to whom). ione

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

8 BANK ACCOUNTS =217 in Bank f_Qw*_,_iﬁﬁiaMﬁ?
$125 in Bank of Nova Scotia, New West.

9. LIFE INSURANCE: licne

" 10, INTEREST IN ANY ESTATESORTRUSTS.. _ Mone i

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: _Honse

LIABILITIES:
. PERSONAL DEBTS:

2. TRADE DEBTS:

1, the undersigned, bereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected
mupmmmmmmuumﬂmduﬁ.mu
or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my hLabilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this. 2208 day of SLEEE T N | -

m : . ; (Signature) \{)’\m&“.ﬁt/ A

" Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE




| Ml vams __0O%0, Toshiki
_ ame in Dlook Letters)

v

Registration No.__ 05462 Male - Female
Al {Cheek)

l‘m Address B, R, #1, New Westminster, B. C.

' g
Yate Bvasuated 18/5/42. Feturalized - Gu(:gian-)-norn - Batiomal
eok

Name of Wife

* ek 518 Bems of Bashand
Beme of Mother (ABE) [Kiyoe Jspen Name of Father__ OOTO, Bunji Japan
Names of Ohildren under 16 _

‘E:W.i‘bﬂ by - He A . Registered with Custodian

1ditionel Juformation __Pishermen







Poyment acoouat lease

Credit re sal of property
land Beglstry Offiee - Cortificate of Snausbramce
Beut of net bowse for 1943
%dMﬂmtm
‘mtu :

Mivertising fees o
metmmwumwm

M sale of chattels
Proveeds auction sale
| eegh fons ro maie of proo-rty

M- o you
Chogue retwrned (sromng address) & recredited to scovumt

Chaque to you










S5t Jubey IIT.
bBoadunce

1944 Balauee as per statemsnt sent Jth May, 1944
Sepi. 26 Sale by public tender of float and net houss
Seph. 28 Appraisal fee re sale of mnet house

Sept. 29 advertising fees

fov. 9 Purchase of 4 -~ $100.00 Victory bouds

1945
Feb, 26  Het proceeds sale of chaitels by «ppraisal to tenast

Sar, 26  Net progeeds aucilons sals, Swrrey ;
Apr. 23  Legal fees in combection with sale of property —ral

=t syl







Growp 2, Flan »

‘ Senbury, New Westminster, 9. C. (heing)
mg;’nmf. hss

The Custodis has mo recerd of Lot 23 in Tespest of ary persen.

M:m-n:un-u.mum:.:t: Grewp 2,




File 5612
api V.hd. B0 ATSP
- m:m  foshiaki GOTO - - Reg. No. 05462.

Mma Part of The Director The Veterans' Land Act first offer.

‘ mm ADDRESS: 1080 River Road, New lutli.no“t.u', B. C.

. LBGAL PESCRIPTION: Lot 2 of Lot 133 Group 2 Map 852 Municipality of Delta

in the District of New Westminster.
In the neme of Toshiaki GOTO.
Vesting in Custodisn 25479 - 26th February 1943,

1942 -
Land $566.00
Improvements $2000.00 Total $2566.00 Taxes $41.56.

Fruit fars with dwelling. Inspector reported May 22, 1942,
lmobhekwrﬂnt-,lmnm
,-m‘anmuh) storey freme 30 x 30, 7

5 x 9, good, garage 10 x 16, fair, boat

10 x 15, poor, 3 chicken housee 15 x 100,
‘ﬁiak-nmc-ndtoolnhdzox’rs, fair, net house

fair, delapitated shack 15 x 25, brooder house 3 xll,
r occupied at time of inspection by Peter Jomm

uowhwmﬂ
was on & flost on the foreshors,

19&6;1:&1:&‘11-:!810.00 was paid by the
mwmwmv.msa Land Act.

To The Director The Veterans' Land Act for $417.00 ap at

1st January 1943.
Approval of Advisory Comnittee 1st June 1943.




Released to the credit of Toshiaki GOTO, sale price $417.00,
us rental from HAMMER $50.00, total $467.00; less taxes
+56, Certificate of Encumbrance $1.00, registration fee
3.00, legal fee $15.00, total $60.56. Net amount released
$406.44 .

Included in C. of T. 168961-E and payment of consideration
included in cheque to Custodian dated Tth March 1944.

The above mummary is certified to be in accordance with the
information on file and on record byaccounting departaent.

February lith, 1946.




- File Ne. 5612, REAL PROPERTY SIMMARY FOR CLAIM. March 15th, 1948.

CIADUNT:  (Mr.) Toshiaki GOTO Reg. No. 05462,

PROP. BUBJECT
OF CIAIN: R.R. #1, Sunbury, New Westminster, B, C. (being)
Lot 25 of Lot 440, Oroup 2, Plan 1133,
Nunieipality of Delta,

Bstimated fair market value as per claim: $5615.00
Custodian Credit as per claim: 416.18

CLAIM $5198.82

The Custodian has no record of Lot 23 inm respect of any persom.

Toshiaki GOTO was the registered ommer of Lot 2 of Lot 133, Group 2,
Map 852, Municipality of Delta, D.N.N., which has been sold to the
Director, The Veterans' Land Act for $417.00, No claim is made in
this comnection.

JP Form dated Feb. 24/435, Toshiaki GOTO also declares

By supplementary
mamnamm,mz,mm.mup‘utyu

He declared in letter Feb.24/43 that his Mother gave him some promrty
before leaving for Japan just before the war.
His mother was Kiyoe according to R.C.M.P. records.

Masayo GOTO was the registered owmer of Lot 75 of Lot 440, Grouwp 2,
Map 1153, Municipality of Delta, D.N.W., and was credited with $55,.00
being Gross Selling Price of property to Director, Veterans' land Act.
Masayo OOTO was stated to be in Japan.




3rd June, 1947.

CHAITEIS: The above Japanese registered with this office on the 22nd April, 1942,

and at that time Be declared leaving household furniture, fara isplesent
| Sarpenters tools and nets in his house on the River road, New Westainste:
His brother Bungoro GOTO, Pile 8630, declared leaving an almost identical list of
chattels, and when the property was inventoried by our fieldmen on the 5th October,
1942, & copy was sent to them both for confirmstion, which they both signed, with
the addition of & mumber of other articles. A copy € the inventory with the
additions was sent to their tenant, who confirmed that these were left in his care ,
with the exception of a hammer and s peavey.

An offer was received at this office on the 25th September by K.
Distterle of $50.00 for a spring and a fall net. Two telegrams were sent to the
GOTOS in this comnection, and the mets were sold by tis office before s reply was
sctually received ss the nets deteriorated so rapidly. On the 19th Ootober, we
received replies from both brothers stating that the $50.00 was to be credited to
Bungoro GOTO.

According to & lstter dated 16th February, 1943, on file, Mr. Silda had
sold nets for the GOTOS, and sent money to them direct.

On the 158h April, 1943, Mr. Jack Paipalus brought in a note signed by

"Jack®" GOTO asking that Paipelus ship a barrel from his net house s and as we had ne
objection to this being done, we advised the tenant on the property to allow Mr.
Paipalus to ship the barrel.

Toshiaki GOTO's float house was appraised for $25.00, and was advertised
for sale by public tender in the Vancouver and New Wesminster newspapers on the 26th
28th and 29th August, 1944, and the only offer received was that of the tenant, E. Rel
for $20.00, and on being told that the Custodian would not accept less than $25.00,
hs remitted the sum of $25.00 on the 25th September; 1944.

On the 6th April, 1945, a mumber of chattels in TOSHIAKI's house were
8014 by appraisal to the tenant, E. Reine, for the net sum of $30.15, and the
balance of saleable goods were removed and sold at public auctiom, Suwrrey, 3lst
January, 1945, for the net sum of $65.64. There is a memo on file Tth March, 1945,
Mmﬂoldnnhdnhudonodmuhattehunotbem'mththeupomaof
handling and three articles were missing, sbout which the tenmant had no knowledge.

SEECIFIED ARTICLES: Toskiaki GOTO's fishing boat was sold through the JFVDC, as of
the 10th September, 1942, for the net sum of $254.90, and this
amount. was sedt to Toshiaki GOTO direct.

~BOKDS & INVESTMENIS: Toshiaki GOTO declared no bonds or investments, but on the
Sth November,19.4, he requested the purchase of $400.00 in
7h Victory loan bonds, from funds to his credit, and the
bonds were forwarded to him by the Bank.

BANK ACCOUNTS: The above Japanese also declared two Bank accounts, but these were
not hrought under control by the Custodian.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with

the information on file. : g fz
. CER . (R R AT TR T & ,qo__c..




Riedd File No. 5612
];.gs_ !oshilki GOTO Reg. No.05462
mmz 1084 River Rd. New Westminster.

ﬁ..;;mﬂnggzigjlgg? Lot 2 of Lot 133, Gp. 2, Map 852,
Municipality of Delta,

: ¥amm -~ Black currants, strawberries, rruit'traoé; =







" we  Farm Appraisal Report
. File No, Jobl,008 =

Land Deseription 1ot 2 of 8.D.0f D,1 133, Ope2, Wp 862, and of bot 4 of D.1.153, Mmp 6352,
Houwse W 100 River Read.

Containing ... Teld

. Post Office Address R.R 4, Now Westminater, B.L.

_ Distilsce S miles

Acres

Mum domomination) Bo¥ Wostuinstor - all Dencmimtions pigeepee . .~ " .

Roods: State whether property hes access to main road, the kind of road and its condition.

Rireat sseses. te New Westminater-ladeer River Reed . . 0H®T Mo £ f”"ﬁ oo g
DATE £ «6- d”ﬁz ’fi‘

i Gltriot 6 good soa? . Foor farming ares - good ClsbAAg . “#’» e
w“" Industrial Peat Plant § mile; ity industries 8 -nu.

e onn om v o W ot v e

‘Natiosality and religion: m and Seandimvianas

e B e e P 4 N e e B 8 4+

'mr-auu its condition: ___ U° fomoes
mm A Tehe WNM mt-

i e e B B

Tieotris Power awilable = 1light used.
v BUILDINGS ON FARM

MATERIAL HEIGHT | ROOF Foundation | REFPAIR VALUATION

[REEWES LT T T T e—

oy 55 VLR R G O MCORRICH S R
o S L L LY SO e
ja el e 1g0 | si's | 3000
VY, T T TR S By

Total present day value §___ 560,00

ing habitable without repairs? Yoo If mot what is your approximate estimate of cost to make it

S 0 g R 4 SRR £ ¢ e 4 2 %5 e Sy e e

besement snd chimoeys: _HO baowmant; brick ohimney on brecket

8 Upstairs?._ 3 How finished _ WoOod




Page 2

RIND AND
QUALITY OF ChOF

L owam bush fruit and garden
10" %o 10°

.

Aluﬂdn-.h -lllvlld without cost other than for breaking.

Area which can be cultivated after 8 reascasble amount of clearing timber,
stemss, draisage, etc.

S0t NATURE OF RECLAMATION
| St Ko g RECLANATION NECESSARY

losn to elearing; grubbing;
break ing

Total value of Land §$ 328,90
Total added by buildings to value of farm g 300,00

'l‘ml frait trees 8dd to value of farm (for use in orchard districts only) $. -
Total value of form t“‘n

o drainage and c-nth water n-.r'h‘d

lmllymuhmmml s based on a persons! examinatiom
ﬁﬁwhhln-h.th dayof Jaly 1942,

m N m -
...... o .!._mm...-....-....-....,_...........

Notw (Use Form 43 (-"-t 2) in comsection with this form )




Ne.

_ Remarks: mn-—uqumuuanammqummnmm

- S s e o e o

£t ulthmoﬂn’utb;. Mwm.mm-umu it ave 1ittle

S A 4 20 4 RS2 241 5 vt

or mo qﬂoul.tunl walue. They hvo been fishermen's hamesites. The land is

- —— 1" o A A N D A B8 8 g el O A B eypme e ————

mwuauuumjmumamnq-tpm‘.momm

et i s o i - 7 et T a4 b g B 8 s

hmmmmmmmuammmmuau. Mouhu

A i 4 B, 0. 6 SRS 4 & i @ e o 0

mumwuhnmwror“m In fact the chisken rums

P ot S e S S - S S A 0 S e AR AN A S VIR MRS SR v dnd e

m.um»mmmu.ummnmum

e I € e e Mt R Sp— B T T nomnin s o s

mmumura.mrrcnoo. !hhdlonwﬂw.m

R S g % i oy o o 0 0

houug held 'U th- same owner in another lounty.

(FOR ORGIBARE: LANDS ONLY)
REMARKS: re gemeral lie of land, fertility of soil, irrigatios, drainage or dyking and reclamation.
_ Low lying land in the Delte dyking snd dreinage &rems . . . oo

ANNUAL COST OF IRRIGATION, DYKING AND DRAINAGE.
Dyking charges - $1,08
R m B 1 ...._,,,.-.M.’,m T —————— A S
n.cth nhr chr;u 10.51

A B, 4 3

ORCHARDS, SMALL FRUIITS, ETC. (Give number, age, variety and condition of all tree fruits,
condition and area of cach kind of small fruits.)

Preseat Valwe
__Approximately 1,00 ecres in Black ourmants. . ... TR s Bk

i '..—-‘.--..-.o-.-a-.-..--.- pave e e

. ‘-----...‘w..--u.-u.-... [ievenp—

e

.. e i A il o 4 R ‘um.-”. A S 1

i AN
&
Totsl §

v T T A T A

Amount fruit trees add to value of farm §




l.?‘r < :DO‘ -Dﬂ.r.,.ﬂ.’“"}
1 /V’d’ §§7 - and

% ,_
of b 113




report, it is my opinion that the present

careful review of this appraisal

ST

Dlu._.._.,’. .'...‘. .....‘..._n,




AT . A B ST




1080 River Road, New Westainster

s o




Goto Toshiaki







May 9th, 1944.

writer visited Bunmy

establish just what

mpnrty which might
hjoct t.o mmmh

xture.
&t could not be to\md and muhnf
to thc tenant of this wap&rtr, l:a.-










hofmzu shattels wers sold by publie

from Auotimmsering List No. Swvey 9.







~ DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
o _ OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

 JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

The price and adjustments:

- - -

‘ ‘wmmudJmmryIn,lm -

- Tax arrears to December Sist, 1942

am : udamuuentofyouraccountisendmudhe»n
. howing the present balance on our books, A small amount for legal fees in connection with the convey-
uhﬁh Veterans’ land will be charged later.

Yours truly,

F. G. SHEARS,
Director.







Peter John HAMMER.
24th April, 1942.

1 year from 24th April, 1942, with option to renew
lease from month to month.

- Consideration: $100.00, paid.,~
Property:
Land: Lot 2 of D.L. 133 Gp.2 Map 852. Municipality of Delta.

House: Included.,
Chattels: Not included.




M Be. 961,

Lessor: Toshiski GOTO.

Lessee:  Peter John EANGE.

Datet  1ith Jume, 1943.

Jerns 1 yoar from 24th April, 1943 to 23vd April, 1944.

Lonsideration: $120.00, payable $10.00 donthly in advance commencing
1st May, 1943. No Taxes.

Froperty:
m: Lot 2 of District bot 133 Gp.2, Map 852, Mumicipality of Delta.
Dl.ihﬂl‘l*‘ Included. Space reserved far atoa;ing chattels,
Chattels: HNot imcluded.

Lease handed to S5.5.B. 29/7/43.
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S obtd oy aedomd 3//0 155
This represents all my property in the protected ur‘é’fw
Sritish Colusbia,
Sl L 2T, oo N ER i

...ﬁ.‘.dm‘...'.‘.

<o

L

. g & / ’
M‘-ﬂ- .{«— e Froe ot \-w-u.-. ¥ 4 " ;ﬂ L | ﬂ/ﬂ;f'i
¥
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reement for Sule of Hessel

Toshiaki Goto,

Enereon, Manitoba,
(hereinafter called the “Vendor”)

OF THE FIRST PART
"AND
Jans Derg,
Vensouver, British Columbia,
(hereinafter called the “Purchaser”)

OF THE SECOND PART

In consideration of the sum of $1.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we agree to the sale
and purchase of the vessel hereunder described:
 Name of Vesel: 0, @, *
Port of Registry: New Westainster, 5.C. Official Number: 199y m. Ww-0o?R
 Length: L Breadth: P Depth:  g¢ go
' Propelling power: Palmep & H.P,
- For the price or sum of § 860,00
Payable as follows: @Gash.

FURTHER e the said Toshiaki Goto
fotmyh_eiu,covenant with the said  Jans Bexg and Ns assigns,
that we have power to transfer in the manner aforesaid, the premises hereinbefore expressed to be

transferred, and that the same are free from encumbrances, except as hereunder set out:

W

ok .
i .

&

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties héreto have hereunto set their hands and seals this 18th
day of Jume » AD. 1942,
SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED

: H) / ', ] 'WH SR
r '"x,} ODAeakl XTo .




Reg. No. 05462 File: 5612

‘Wane of Vessel: oF.0FW,27'x6169231(1930) Palmer 5 HP (1918)
¥ m" ‘or Reg. No.: | .| New Westminster 1787
ﬁnl Koo ¥W.087-E
Qwner's Veluation: $650.00
: :ﬂw leu_atim: 269,00 Survey #71 WW
m‘tmm; Valuation: None
Date of June 18, 1942
Jans Berg
Toshiaki Goto
$260.00
Paid to JFVIC cecOcebodden: 260.00
Supervision Costs: 5.10
‘Belance due Owner: 254.90

. Paid to: Toshiaki GOTO, Oct. 29, 1942

I-éolt.im of Boat at Sale: New Westminster
ﬂhhﬂ, Against Canadian Govi.:

. Adaitional Informatiom: The licenced owner of this vessel was Benji
L GOT0, Sunbury. This is probably Bunji GOTO,
now of Japan, Tather of Toshiaki.

_F2y




SUPPLEMENTARY LIST OF GOTO, foshiaki, No. 05468

Toshiaki GOTO wishes to inform the Custodian thet he has
).o.nl his property at Rinr Road, R. R. No.l, New Westminster
W W- hm mwr’ River 3066, B. R. No.l, New

uomn.. ll. G, for the sum of $100 for one year starting
2 Ml e, 1942, Remt saysble $50 twice a year— 3P u}J/‘7—"




“gptenbher 30th, 1942

_ ¥Mr, Bobert Dietterle,
~ Sunbupy Ry R. £,
i n‘“ ‘-mtﬁf" B. C,
Dear Sirte

Pe: GOTO, Pungoro

As reguested by you when you called here
on feptember 26th, we teslegraphed Pungoro Coto and re-
ferred to him your offer of 250,00 for his 6% Srnring
Net and 8" Fall Net, but have still received no answer

“frou him. %e will let you know as soon as this comes

-

Yours truly,

Hes Fs Green
Protection Department

g

HFOLIF

VD.E. fines writing the adhove, My, 2{lver has taolee
phorad us and the writer told him that =» would talegravh
the Gotos again and 1f no rovly to the contrary w:s paceived

would suthorize the sale hy t lephone on Friday worning,
. Detohar 2nd,

Mgossin |
gl T o ke s et S 3 . L 3 A Caliis Uit
B St et gl Bl AR s s e P TR (T | o NS e doo ciyibi A i L o T i e sl SRl sl




vircWwnrE n £
SEPT 30 1942

mr"-ﬁv '&*"‘-""mTrG ",‘}L!‘ ﬂfﬂ";nﬂxﬂg AT W AT

% B

FIFTY DOLLARE

OFFICE OF CUPTODTAR

Charge Office of the Custodisn, T A EOTETR
$06 Royel Nank mimim,

Tancouver »

Pecific 4131




Octobor Sth, 1942

Rey Sotration Nos. OSAF2 & 05511,
¢/o irt Echults
‘ = mtﬁkq

n Ceptember 26th we tolagraphed Yr., Nungore
Goto ¢fe Heney Otog, Pmerson Maritods, that Wr, ®, DMettarle,
vhe we thirk 1s known to you, offersd 260,00 for your &9
agrlnc and 8% Fall nets, e understond thet yvou disvosed »f
all your gaud nets before evacuation an' that Yr. Peter John
gw:nnr had suthority to dispose of the balanece after yvou had
f.'t. 0

is we he! no anan#"g wve telegrarhed hoth
§ir. Bungero Goto and liv. Toshiazk! Coto ¢/o Art Shult:, "mevson
Yanitods on September 30th Wedrnesday morning, sdvising *hat
if we 414 not hear from you by Friday »e shonl? authoriza the
sele at $50.00 ir order not to miss the spportu-ity of dispose
ing of thase nets bafore further Jdetoriorstion. ™= had neo
ang=ey By Daturdey morning, Oectober 2rd, =nd have therefore
sade the s2zle and eredited the money to your foint sccounts.

¥a are not clear to whoe these nets delong,
Hy. fungoro Goto declared one net and "r, Toshiaki Coto foup
nets, Our inspector, however, found only the itsns ns per
our enclosed 1ist in triplicste. Tould you kindly exncine
this together and 1 1t covers 2ll your property ir the ree
strietsd arca, jJointly sign sn? raturn tro copiss,

Plense he surs to sneower this letter, 1ot us
kcow to whom the 250,00 should be crodited and oither sign :
snd peturn two coples of ~ur erclosvre or advise us 1f thepe
&re any shortages,

Yours truly,

Hs Fo Creen
Protection Department

e,
EFCa 1P

i 51‘:&,,.‘-&‘..“ T ks, TRt
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BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION
550 Somerset Building

Winnipeg, Manitoba.
December 29th, 1942.

QOffice of the Custodian,

Y . Japanese Evacuation Section,

gggtrtnnnt of the Secretary of State,
506 Royal Bank Building,
“VANCOUVER, B.C.

. Dear 8ir:
re: Bungoro GOTO, #05511, Your No.8630, V//’
and Toshiaki GOTO, #05462, Your No.5612,

Family Serial No.436.

One of the above men requested that I write you respecting .
two leases covering properties in the Municipality of Delta, which
they have with Peter John Hammer,

The property which Hammer holds under lease from T.Goto
is Lot 2 of District Lot 133, Group 2, Map 852, Municipality of Delta.

The terms of the lease call for a rental of £100.00 per year for a

{triod of one year. An advance of $50.00 was paid at the time the
lease was drawn, and the balance was to be applied against taxes of
approximately $40.00, with the surplus to be forwarded to the landlord.
iInsofar as this property B concerned we are told that Mr.Goto has
got_ggt received any tax receipt, nor any surplus of the second
£0.00. :
:

‘ With respect to the property under lease to Hammer from
B.Goto, we are advised it is described as Lot 7 of District Lot 331,
Group 2, Map 6284, in the Munieipality of Delta. The lease dates fiom
May 2nd, 1942, for a period of two years, at a yearly rental of
$100.00, payable $50.00 on the first of August and £50.00 on December
31st in each year. We are informed by Mr. Goto that no rental has as
yet been paid on this property.

As the above two leases were produced for my inspection,
t?e only question which arises is that of non-payment, or otherwise,
of rental.

Would you be good enough to check into this matter for the
Goto brothers and advise me or write them directly, at your pleasure.

Yours truly,
"R. C. Browm"

R.C.BROWN,

Commissioner's Representative
RCBiMc. V// for Manitoba.

(Piles 8630 & 5612 - original in 8630)




December 30th,

Hessrs. oro & Toshiaki GOTO,
Regs Nos, 05511 and 15462,
Emerson, Manitoba,

Dear 81irmss

We wrote you on Sovember 25th and on
December l6th 1ntor:::: that the tenant on
your property confi ving found the two arte
icles you sdded to our original inventory, dated
lgovember 16th, forwarded for your acknowledgement,

: ¥We requested you to let us have a stalee
ment to the effect that this now represents all
your belongings l&ft in the protected arsa,

In view of the fset that we have hsd no
response to our letters, we are assuming that you
are satisfied with our 1‘t and insofar as the

matter of your chattels

conceri:od, we have a
eorrect inventory on file,

Yours truly,

R, D. Richardson,
Farm Department,
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ik Aprid, 194D,

&Q Wm,
Registration No. 05462,

PO, Box 368
Emerson, RANTTORA.
Dear Birs-

Res Prudential Assuranee Policy
“-W

umum-mtmmwwq
ﬂ\iﬂtmmm.wm:{mrmpmyhmum1,w
Lot 133, Oroup 2, Manieoipality of Delte, has been renewed for the
Sams amount for s period of three years under Policy No. 283098,

The presium of §10.00 has been padd and sharged te
your sseount in this office.
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P. 0. S
Bserson, Im%oh.
Dear Birm
We are in receipt of your letter of June 8, 1944,

Your remarks have been carefully resd and we ean
APpTesinte that the disposeal of your property will be
& matter of personsl comeern. However, the sale of
properties to the Direetor, The Veterans'! Land Act was
sarried out as & part of & policy of liguidation outs
lined by Ottawa on the basis of appreised values.

Your letter has been placed upon our files so that
Jour couments in regard to this ssle will ressin on
record but we can only advise you thst we are unsble to
eonsider any altermnstive in regard to this matter,

Yours truly,

¥y E« Anderason,
Fore Departaent.

B
\

\




November 13th, 1944.

_¥r. Toshiaki GOTO
Registration Yo, 65&62 »
582 Bannatyne Avenue,

Dear Bir

Pursuant to your request of lLiovember Znd whieh was
forvarded to us by the B, C. fecurity Commission, w»e have to
advise that we have purchased, on your behslf, four One Hundred
Dollar Victory Bonds chsrging your account with the sum of 2400.00,
When we receive the bonds, we will forward them to you direect,

¢ A%t this time you hsve a credit balance of only £58.62
and as it is necessary lor the Custodian to withold £50.00 to

take care of legal charges in counection with the sale of your
property, we are not forwarding you the small balanmce of 258,62
but when legal costs nave veen charged tg your account, we will
be pleszed to forward any balance remaining at thit time,

Tours truly,

E\. D . ﬁicmmm’
Ferm Department.

ADRe1OH
Copy sent to B. C. Security Commission.
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PORT OF
NEW WESTMINSTER, B. C.

e

February 20th, 1945,

’;%/é 5613 q -
{7/ Ee i :E
lﬁﬁf; A:°£L,4‘

Custodian of Enemy Property
"’ v. W oy :

'ni L

Dear Sir:

Under instructions from the Office of the Custodian
we have appreaised and sold the following list of goods
at the Goto Bstate, 1084 River Road to Mr. G. Reine of
the same address:

2 Kitohen Chairs $2.00

Kitchen Table
Rocker
o s

ne
Small Table
Heater
Hand Cultivator

2.00
1.50
4,00
6.00
1.00
12,00

5,00

‘ Less 10% .
Certified a just and fair appraisal 'ﬁ}'iu}%e

this 17th day of January, 1945,

@ -
@ Gpprmd G T

/

CFDP/X

/

- SERVICE -

$33.50

$30.15
by us

Yours very truly,

TRAPP MOTORS LIMITED,
Auctioneers & Appreisers,

Secretary.

SATISFACTION

All that the term implies.
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With reference to your letter of Drcember l8th, 1945, in which
you ask for particulars of certain nets belonging to you and sold by Mr.

Your file shows that Mr, Silda wrote under date of February lst,
. 1943 stating that he had sold some of your mets and forwarded the money %o
. youe These nets were not under our coutrel & ..« we therefore, have no rec.rd
of them, However, our resords show that we did send you a cheque for $50,00
. sovering thil sale of spring snd fall nets on November 1lth, 1942, these
spparently being the property of youwself and your brother Bungoro GOTO.

: . Mnally, as you did not declare any fishing nets to us we suggest
‘4hat if you can recell having left any otier nets with lr, Silds that you
- write hin direct,

Yours truly,

We 4+ Iverson,
Protection Dept.




Pebrusry 1st, 1946.

-

Bew Wewtaiuster, B. C.

Dear Stri

We are in receipt of & letter from Toshiaki GOTO, in which
he refers to his flshing nets left in your care before he left the

i

Mr. GO0 states that he did not receive the momey for some
You but it sppears from your letter of Pebruary isg, 1943
} thls. Te quote from your letter "Whem Mr. GOTO moved
bad & Pew Tishity nets stored in my net house, I have
» &8 par his request, forwarding the money to him.®

view of this will you kindly give us the dute om whieh you
ttunce, you nay prerhaps have & pedord of the cheque or Honey

Yours truly,

W. J. Iverson,
Protection Dept.







Yo sccmonledge your lettor of Pebruary Lth, 1946 and wish

ors you Shet we heve notified ir, Goto that you ~re in possession
5§ uet in mesh belonging %o hiam,

To have asked him to advise us =hat cotion he wighes us %o
in regard % this satter and you will be -otified sccordinglys

Yours trm.

Y. Js IWTM,
Protecticrn Dept,
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5th llna, 1947

Mr, Toshiski “D.
WW Ba. Om.
L4 Lgdia Street,
Pinudpeg, Bauitobe.

Xmﬂhhutmbamm,wdumndum
berewith Custodian Sieque in the ssoumt of 219,41, which sum
Feprosents your full resalcing eredii balauce ob this office. For
mmaammunwdmwumtafymmm

mm»amammmmnzom%nm, 1944y with
details of your property sale.

When registering with this office iu April, 1942, you
Seclised lemving & sumber of chattels on your pro; s Bnd your
brother, Bungere, slsc deciured loaving an alwost iierticel list of
chattels on your property, and when these good: were sold in February
and March of 1945, the net proceed: smoubbing Lo $95.79 us shown n
bl sttoghed statements, were eredited to your sccount heve. If
Shore 12 mry sdjustment to be mede with regerd to Lhese chabiels s 5% will
hive Lo be adjusted betweeu yourse.l and Jour brother, Bungorp. W%e have
Soday adviced him of this, aud aleo sent him copdes of the suls of
chet Lels.,

‘ Be note that you «till have the Title document of the ;
ia your possession, and we request that you send it to this office s
soon &8 possible as it has boen concelled at the Laud Registry Office.

%o hove cocoumbed for all the property
&ind left by you in the Protected ires which vested in the
od | mmmrth&ymnyooanmwumdaomd‘dgotm
’ are enclosing a stamped addressed envelope for your conwvenience
mi

Tours truly,

%.E. m'
Office of the Custodian.







Dok F 5672
REPORT

ON EVACUATED JAPANESE PROPERTY

: File No.
MUNICIPALITY: Dete: _jay aand, 1942,
NAME : G070, Toshiaki REGISTRATION NO. #05462
ADDRESS: River Rd., New Westminster, B. C.

PROPERTY: PFarm.
ACREAGE: 7.
KIND OF CROFS: Black Currants, Strawbeeries, Fruit Trees.
APPROXIMATE ACREAGE OF EACH: one

 HOUSE:  Frame VACANT: OCCUPIED x
DESCRIPTION 1% storey. '~ ROOF:  Ehingle

SIZR: 30 x 30. NO. OF ROOMS Seven

- CONDITION: Fair.
hth hna 5x9 B.Glr. 10 x 16 P, Boat shed 18 x 16.

OTHER mwmz hedl0x35 P i pricge Beos- 323 30 [-o 1. hicken hoves

(shaek 15x25; 1 m hse.
(8x10 p.

INVENTORY OF CHATTELS LEFT ON PROPERTY

i. o Tabl

’ ‘ e
1 China Cabinet
t ntﬂun Chairs

1 mphont Case

A Bedsteads

1 Crama &

1 Wall

1 03d Kitchen Stove

1 Bundle Garden Tools.




. PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: QOT0, Toshiaki
HOME ADDRESS: River Rd.; R.R.No.l, New Westminster, B.C.
~REGISTRATION NUMBER: 04362 SEX: Male AGE: 24
BIFIOYER:  Myself
STATENENT OF ALL BEAL PROPERTY
1. TOCATION & DESCRIPTION: Seven acres on River Rd., Sunbury, B.C.
District of mm (Hm. No. 1004. River ﬁ..)

2. BUILDINGS & OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: Right-room dwelling house, four chicken houses,

garage; net house, tool house, 2 brooder houses, bath house, boat house,

1 ssall brooder house.
3. INSURANCE: $500 on dwelling house Prodential Fire Ins. Co. Poliey st home.
4. TAYES: $40.92 for 1941. Payable at Delta,

6+ OCCUPANCY & LEASES: Myself at present., Expect to lease the land to Mr. Hammer,
hm,mulm.

7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: Land Registry Office in New Westminster:
9, IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN:  black currants, strawberries, fruit trees.

STATRMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1. LOCATION & DESCRIPTION: See above.

2. IANDIORD'S NAME & ADDRESS: Mywself.

6. IP BARN LAND, PARTICULARS OF CBOPS SOWN:  See clause 9

STATEMENT OF PERSOMAL PROPERTY OWRED:
1. Housshold furniture, carpenter tools, farm tools, four fishing nets,
in the house on River Rd., New Westminster, BC. Key will be left in care
of party who expect to rent the house when I leave.
28" gas fishing boat, Palmer engine 6 H.P. Navy control No. NWOBTH in custody.

2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK & OTHER ANIMALS ETC. 1 dog, 2 cats.

8. BANK ACCOUNTS: $17.63 in Bank of Commerce, New Westminster, Acc't No, 7262
$125 in Bank of lm Scotia, New West,

Dated this 22nd day of April, 1542,

Witness: F.TWillianms.

SUPPLEMENTARY LIST OF 0OTO, Toshiaki, No, 05462.
Toshiaki 0OTO wishes to inform the Custodian that he has leased his property
8% River Road, R.R, No. 1, New Westainster to Mr. Peter John Hammer, River
Road., R.R.No.1, New Westainster, B.C. for the sum of $100 for one year starting

mlm,m mmmtsom«am $50 as first payment already
N.ﬁ'illo




BAME: Toshiaki GOTO

L

. HOME ADDRESS: (R.R.1, Sunbury, New Westminster) at present P.0.Bux, 365 Emerson
| EBGISTRATION WUMEER: 05462 SEX: Male AGE: 25 -
‘ mmn Fishersan at present Sugar beet worker).

- STATRUINT OF AL REAL PROPRRTY
1. I0CATION & DESCRIPTION: ~ Lot Seventy three (73) of lot four hundred and forty
(#40)  Group Two (2) Onme thousand one undred and thirty-three (115%) Muniei-
- pality of Delts.
4. TAXES: Have lost the last receipt for the payment.

7. STATE WEEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: With me, Emerson, Man.

. Dated this 24tk day of Petrusry , 1943.




MR, 7,0. SHEARS
W, K.%. WRIGHT

Res Teaders - "Flost Foures for Sais® sdvertised
on the i6th Mugust, 1944 - tenders to close

$05.,00 §10.% T. £joblos

$150.00 $150,00 Gen. Fishing Oo,
( tenant)

So offers recsived,

Please mote thet lir. Curison valuss these st
and advises « "] would rew smend the lamedis
above flosts as I think that if left mueh

: an aseount of westher sonditions &
~ becomes valusless.®




e

Asts Bache Zandens it

§375.00 §37,90 Peter Peterscn & ACCEPT
.Y, Nusted L & F







Beard appratisal, it wizg show 1%, my lerd,
| DITSIONR: Yoo, 1% might be Just as wedl,

| =, o  Thank you, Rr, htm  § will fie that

L s 1wy dene,

B Toan 1 014 n0k et 2 Hiret ons,

Those are sdjeining, wy lore.
s 17,00, my lova,
THE OMCIIIONER: ALY pighs,

The lows is #3,583.00.

T aleo ask Leave to mmend b peremal
g

That 1s in Liew of §62.067

In 110w of both 1teme 1amd 2
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West of your knowledge sndbelis £?
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CROBS-EXAMINATION BY MR. HUNTER 1
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Ex. 1 - Statement of Real Eotate (usual white printed form)
Ex. 2 - SCS"B. ‘ppﬂ'&i’-‘-}- (D-Mding)
£x. 3 - Statement of Pereonsl Property (usual white printed form)

Claims: 1. Real Property

2. Chattels.

Lot 2 of 8.D. of D.L. 133, Gp. 2, Map B52, & of Lot 4 of D.L. 133,
fap 5332.

: Land Bldgs.

Claimed 4000.,00

Assesged 566.00 2000.00

Appraised 125.00 300,00

Sold 417.00

Barnet 600.00

This land was lessed by claimant on April 24/42 o
Peter John Hagmer for 1 yr. for $100.00.

The dwelling was insured in the Prudential Assurance
Co.Ltd. for $50C. Note that the cleimant in Ex. 1 states he
does pot know the price paid for this property when his father
purchased it in 1918, This form &lso contradicts the appraiser's
estimate of the sge of the buildings thereon.

The Pistrict Superintendent, V.L.A,; has valued this
land at $600. (See Transcript Page 6 Line 20). The claimant
dénies thast the land is subject to flood a8 stated by D.Dodding,
the Appraiser. He states, too, that the orep receivad in 1941
was “very good".

Mr. Bunter submits that this property was sold for its
fair merket value. He &lso atstes that defence will be based
on the fact that certain of tha buildings on this properiy were
erected on property belomging to the Crown and therefors, do not
come within the terms of reference. It appears from this file
thzt the only evidence basing this submission is a statement
pmede by our Mr. McPherson on & Resl Property Summsry dréwn on
Feb. 14, 1946, sttached 1o the claim file. It is & reasonable
assumption that the float house iz on the foreshore - and it is
pogsible that this is the building referred to. To substantiate
this, & visit to the property would be necessary snd the
gquestion srises whether or not such would be worthwhile, It 18
noted here so that Government Counsel cs=n decide whether or not
this should be done.

Bridence & Witnesses : (1) ¥, Dodding, S.8.B. Appraiser

(2) Evidence as to pesition of buildings (7)




Claims $285.30 for goods which Yustodisn sold by
suction for $83.25.

.Claiment's counsd has withdrawn the claig for
the fishing vessel with the reservation that it msy be
reriewed if the terms of reference should subsequently be
changed.

Trapp Motors appraised various chattels im this

cisim.

Trapp Motors, Appraisers.







e
m‘, Be Ce
Dear Sir:

Be: Japanese Property Claims Commission
Case No. 220

We have received from the Co-Operative Committee
on Japanese Canadians, our form of Release which has been

executed by yourself covering the award recommended under

the above Claims Commission for the sum of .., $ 1.7,

- Cheque in your favour is enclosed for § 62,09
and we have paid the Co-Operative Committee ,. $ .28

for legal fees as authorized by you.

Yours truly,

F.G. Shears
Director




